NRC and subject to the approval of the Members of the Company. The details of the proposed remuneration
are set out below:

1) Term of appointment: 3 years w.e.f. December 30, 2025.

2) Salary, perquisites and allowances:

Salary, perquisites and allowances of Rs. 2,40,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs forty Thousand  Only)
per Annum for a period of 3 years w.e.f. December 30, 2025. Salary, perquisites and allowances
may be revised periodically based on the recommendation of the Board of Directors or subject to
the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

Perquisites and allowances shall include -

[...]

defining and executing business strategy, strengthening
governance practices and providing overall leadership to the
Company's operations or such other roles and responsibilities
as may be assigned to her by the Board from time to time.

Salary of Rs. 2,40,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty Thousand
Only) per Annum.

Taking into consideration the size of the Company, the profile
of the appointee, the remuneration proposed is
commensurate with the job profile i.e his expertise and
knowledge.

Pecuniary relationship directly or
indirectly with the company, or